

FAROOK TRAINING COLLEGE

[RESEARCH CENTRE IN EDUCATION UNIVERSITY OF CALICUT]

Govt. Aided College Affiliated to University of Calicut and Recognized by NCTE & UGC

Accredited by SAAC at A+ Grade with CGPA 3.39 (2021-26) Re-accredited by NAAC at A Grade with CGPA 3.54 (2012-17)

- Farook College, P.O.Kozhikode Kerala - 673632
- 0495 2440662 (Office) 0495 2969662 (Principal)
- 9778206739
- farooktc06@gmail.com farooktc06@yahoo.co.in

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MoU)

Between

Farook Training College, Calicut (First Party) and

National College for Teacher Education, Perumbavoor (Second Party)

This Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) is entered into by and between Farook Training College, Calicut, and National College for Teacher Education, Perumbavoor, hereinafter referred to as the "Parties."

Aim:

The primary goal of this MoU is to establish a cooperative framework for mutual collaboration between Farook Training College, Calicut, and National College for Teacher Education, Perumbavoor, to enhance the quality of teacher education, promote academic exchange, and facilitate joint initiatives in areas of common interest.

Terms of Agreement:

The Parties agree to collaborate in the following areas:

- 1. Collaborative Programs: The Parties agree to explore joint academic programs, research activities, and the exchange of faculty, resources, and best practices.
- Student Exchange: Both institutions may facilitate student exchange programs, allowing students from Farook Training College to participate in select programs/courses at National College for Teacher Education and vice versa.
- Faculty Development: The Parties may organize joint workshops, seminars, and training sessions aimed at enriching the professional development of faculty and staff members.

Resource Sharing: Both institutions agree to share educational resources, research materials, and academic publications that could mutually benefit their educational and research objectives.

Joint Research Initiatives: The Parties may collaborate on research projects, publications, or other academic initiatives for the collective advancement of knowledge.



Duration:

This MoU shall commence on the date of signing and remain in effect for a period of Five years. Either party may propose an extension or termination in writing at least Three months before the end of the agreement's term.

Confidentiality:

Both Parties agree to treat shared information, documents, and discussions as confidential unless mutually agreed upon in writing or if the information becomes publicly available.

Financial Arrangements:

Unless otherwise agreed upon, each institution shall be responsible for its costs related to the activities conducted under this MoU.

Governing Law:

This MoU is governed by the laws of Kerala State

The undersigned parties hereby execute this MoU on the date first mentioned above.

For Farook Training College, Calicut:

Zm2

Dr. T Mohammed Salim Principal

25/05/2023

Prof. (Dr.) T.Mohamed Saleem
MA, MA, MSc. MEd, PhD
Principal & Research Guide
Farook Training College

Farook College P.O., Kozhikode-673 632 9496 363 353, drsalimt@gmail.com 9778206739 principalftc1@gmail.com

For National College for Teacher Education, Perumbavoor:

Dr. N Sethumadhavan Principal

25/05/2023

Dr. M. SETHU MADHAVAN

PRINCIPAL

MATRONAL COLLEGE FOR TEACHER EDUCATION

IQBAL SQUARE MERRATRICATION

VENGOLA. PERUM SAVOUR

TANOUTEGE FOR THE BOTTON

This MoU is subject to the approval and signing by the authorized representatives of both institutions.